

Bid Tabulation Report - Project Title: Water Main Replacement Project for F St. 16th St., Sparks, NV

PWP NO.: WA-2016-181

Bids Opened: June 10, 2016

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Peek Brothers Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes		No		Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Site Clean-Up, Demobilization, and Miscellaneous Fees	1	LS	13,935.00	13,935.00	18,344.00	18,344.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,082.00	21,082.00
2. Furnish and Install Traffic Control	1	LS	2,890.00	2,890.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3. Furnish and Install 36 inch Diameter TR Flex Restrained Pressure Class 250 Ductile Iron Water Main, including trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves, thrust blocks/pads, all required appurtenances, backfill, compaction, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans	900	LF	473.50	426,150.00	640.00	576,000.00	565.00	508,500.00	550.00	495,000.00
4. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main, including trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves, thrust blocks/pads, all required appurtenances, backfill, compaction, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans.	260	LF	129.00	33,540.00	170.00	44,200.00	288.00	74,880.00	290.00	75,400.00
5. Reconnection of Existing Service Lines from Connection Point Shown on Plans to New Water Main. This item includes cutting the existing service near the corp stop, coupling and extending the service as necessary, and reconnecting to the proposed main as called out on the plans and profile sheets. Trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, corp stops and all required appurtenances.	24	EA	2,360.00	56,640.00	2,100.00	50,400.00	3,150.00	75,600.00	3,600.00	86,400.00
6. Reconnection of Existing 6" Fire Hydrant Lateral to New Main including 6" Gate Valve, including trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves, thrust blocks/pads, all required appurtenances, backfill, compaction, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the Improvement Plans	1	EA	12,260.00	12,260.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	17,700.00	17,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
7. Furnish and Install 36 -inch Flanged Gate Valve with Denso Tape System and Concrete Support Pad	2	EA	70,370.00	140,740.00	66,000.00	132,000.00	74,500.00	149,000.00	70,000.00	140,000.00
8. Furnish and Install 10 -inch Tapping Sleeve x 10 -inch Flange on Existing 10" Transite Main. (TMWA to provide hot tap labor, Provide TMWA 24 hr Notice)	1	EA	9,298.00	9,298.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9. Furnish and Install 4 -inch Tapping Sleeve x 4 -inch Flange on Existing 4" Cast Iron Main. (TMWA to provide hot tap labor, Provide TMWA 24 hr Notice)	1	EA	4,574.00	4,574.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

Bid Tabulation Report - Project Title: Water Main Replacement Project for F St. 16th St., Sparks, NV

PWP NO.: WA-2016-181

Bids Opened: June 10, 2016

